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Headteacher’s Message 

I know Miss Jackson said there wouldn’t be a 

newsletter this week but I wanted to have the 

opportunity to say a huge thank you for all the 

kind messages, cards and hugs I have received on 

my return to school. It has been very comforting 

to have such a warm welcome back. 

School is very busy at the moment as everyone 

prepares for the Christmas Fayre. I know this has 

been a departure from our usual Saturday fayre 

but I hope everyone enjoys the change and the 

opportunity to buy some of the exciting crafts 

that the children have made in class this week. 

The skills have shown what a creative and 

imaginative school we have.  

At this very busy time of year we all appreciate 

the support you have given school. 

Have a wonderful weekend 

Mrs Jane Hainsworth 

Headteacher 
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PTA News         
Have you signed up for Easy Fundraising yet?  

If you haven’t, it’s so easy so give it a go. Online Christmas shopping could help 
raise our funds. 
The Christmas Fair will have a program to buy  
on the door as you come into the fair. Year 6  
children have designed and made the program  
which includes a Christmas Quiz. Make sure  
you complete the quiz and submit your name  
with the answers.  
Correct answers will be placed in a hat and a  
winner will be drawn. We will announce the  
winner on Monday 10th December.  
 

 

                          

 
             
      

 

                
 

            
 

 

  Dates for the Diary (New Dates added in red)  
Tuesday 11th December 2018 KS1 Nativity - Evening performance 6:30pm 

Wednesday 12th December 2018 Influenza immunisations – Reception – Year 5 

Wednesday 12th November 2018 PTA meeting in school – all welcome 7.30pm  

Thursday 13th December 2018 KS1 Nativity – Afternoon performance 1:45pm 

Friday 14th December 2018 Whole school Christmas lunch 

Tuesday 18th December 2018 KS2 Christmas Party Yr 5/6 

Wednesday 19th December 2018 KS2 Christmas Party Yr 3/4 

Thursday 20th December 2018 KS1 Christmas Party Yr 1/2/Reception 

Friday 21st December 2018 Christmas Collective Worship – all welcome 

Friday 21st December 2018 Carols around the tree – 2.45pm - All welcome 

Friday 21st December 2018 Last day of Autumn term 

Monday 7th January 2019 First day back of Spring term 

Thursday 10th January 2019 Reception 2019 Open afternoon 1.30pm 

Wednesday 23 January 2019 Year 4 Class Collective Worship – 9.15am – parents welcome 

Friday 1st February 2019 School Disco 

Wednesday 6th February 2019 Year 5 Class Collective Worship – 9.15am – parents welcome 

Wednesday 6th March 2019 Year 3 Class Collective Worship – 9.15am – parents welcome 

Wednesday 1st May 2019 Year 2 Class Collective Worship – 9.15am – parents welcome 

Wednesday 12 June 2019 Year 1 Class Collective Worship – 9.15am – parents welcome 

Thursday 2nd May 2019 Whole school training day 

Wednesday 24th July 2019 Whole School training day 

Dinner money 
Please ensure dinner money is paid on 
time, either weekly or half termly, in 

advance, thank you. 
 

Autumn Term 2 Spring Term 1 

5th Nov – 21st Dec 2018  

£75.25 

7th Jan – 15th Feb 2019 

£64.50 
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